
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006317-2024 

Contract

SEDPS-NH-0001

National Highways

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-006317

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03ef6f  

Published 27 February 2024, 5:12pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

National Highways

Birmingham

Email

socialenterprisedps@nationalhighways.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://nationalhighways.co.uk/

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006317-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006317-2024
mailto:socialenterprisedps@nationalhighways.co.uk
https://nationalhighways.co.uk/


Page 2 to 6

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

National or federal Agency/Office

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

SEDPS-NH-0001

II.1.2) Main CPV code

79411100 - Business development consultancy services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The reason for this notice is to notify the market that National Highways have awarded the
SEDPS-NH-0001-Connect the Dots contract to a member of the Social Enterprise Dynamic
Purchasing System.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £42,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance



Page 3 to 6

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The contract requires the supplier to develop for National Highways an end-to-end solution
for providing social value and volunteering opportunities to their staff. They are required to
develop a report setting out current blockers, and identify solutions and benefits, a
framework report on feasibility highlighting constraints and proposals on how to overcome
them, a digital proposal and proof of concept to digitalise social value opportunities and a
detailed process map to demonstrate how the supplier would deliver these requirements.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Price / Weighting: 70

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 30

Price - Weighting: 70 for Price / 30 for Quality 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-023696

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

SEDPS-NH-0001

Title

SEDPS-NH-0001-Connect the Dots

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

12 February 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 4 

/Notice/023696-2023


Page 5 to 6

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Link Up (UK)

40 Stapleton Hall Road

London

N4 3QG

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £42,000



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Department For Transport

Great Minster House, Horseferry Road

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-26T05:48:18+0100
	TCPDF




